contractors, trainers, advisors, and supporting services personnel within 14 

fourteen (14) months following announcement of this agreement, and 15 

will take the following measures in this regard: 16 

17 
A. The United States, its allies, and the Coalition will take the 18 

following measures in the first one hundred thirty-five (135) days: 19 

20 
1) They will reduce the number of U.S. forces in Afghanistan to 21 

eight thousand six hundred (8,600) and proportionally bring 22 

reduction in the number of its allies and Coalition forces. 23 

24 
2) The United States, its allies, and the Coalition will withdraw 25 

all their forces from five (5) military bases. 26 

27 
B. With the commitment and action on the obligations of the Islamic 28